 PRESSURE | LOAD | TORQUE | POSITION | ROTARY ANGLE | TILT | ACCELERATION | VIBRATION | RATE | SIGNAL CONDITIONER | DATALOGGER
ELWF
Miniature Load Cell
 Measurement ranges 0 … 25 N to 0 … 10 kN
 Compression
 Non-linearity ±1 % FSO
 Output signal 0.5 … 4.5 V ratiometric, 20 mV/V, 6 mV/V
 Supply voltage 5 VDC

 info@althen.de
 Wiring
 Options and Ordering Information
ELWF -    B1 - 50N - /V10/…
Model
B1, D1, D2 or D3
 Range with N or L
    Options or blank
  Note :
L=lbf ; N=Newton.
Newton range units must have cable lengths specified in meters. Lbf range units
must have cable lengths specified in inches.
Comp. temperature ranges: Standard = +20 … +80 °C
 Z0 = -40 … +20 °C
 Z1 = -20 … +40 °C
 Z2 = 0 … +60 °C
 Z* = Non-Standard, contact factory
Supply voltage: Standard = 5 VDC
 V00 = T1 models: Replace “00” with excitation between 1 and 10 V.
    (At excitations less than 5 V sensitivity decreases proportionately.) Sensitivity
    at excitations > 5 V equals 20 mV/V.)
 V2.5 = Sensitivity equals 50 % of nominal data sheet value
 V10 = Sensitivity equals 100 mV FSO. Note that input impedance may increase
    substantially when excitations > 5 Vdc are specified.
Special cable length: Standard = 1.5 m (5 ft)
 L00F = Replace “00” with total length in ft
 L00M = Replace “00” with total length in m
Compensation Module Location: MxxP = Replace XX with percentage of cable length.
Connector wired to cable: C = Microtech type male or equivalent
 R = RJ telephone type male (w/o mate)
Calibration AN =  Calibrate lbf range unit in Newtons
 AL: = Calibrate N range unit in lbf
Amplifier Module AMP: = Amplified output option provides 0.5 … 4.5 V output  ±5 % ratiometric (5 VDC
   input only), module dimensions 10.16 mm OD x 38.1 mm length
Special Notes:  = Provided with full NIST calibration, spring strain relief and Teflon shielded
   cable. Housing styles offered: B1, D1, D2, D3 and D4. Sensitivity for all
   ranges: 20 mV/V
Due to continual product development, ALTHEN and partners reserve the right to vary the foregoing details without prior notice.
ELWF-en, © ALTHEN GmbH 03/2012, rev 1.01   Page 3/3
ALTHEN GmbH Mess- und Sensortechnik
Frankfurter Str. 150 - 152
65779 Kelkheim / Germany
 +49 6195 70060
 +49 6195 700666
 info@althen.de